

LINDNER Haushaltsprodukte GmbH • Fuggerstraße 1 • 51149 Köln

Kodu Paber AS
Karin Leid
Tammsaare tee 118B
12918 Tallinn

Belegdatum: **01.02.2011**
Unser Zeichen: NE / AF
Ihr Ansprechpartner im Haus:
Angelina Förster
Tel. 02203-90095-33 • Fax. -99
eMail: **a.foerster@lindner-gmbh.de**
Ihr Zeichen:
Ihre Nachricht vom:
Ihre Fax.-Nr.:
Ihre Email:

Declaration of Compliance

FRISCHHALTEFOLE 30 M X 30 CM (Item no. 213)
FRISCHHALTEFOLE 300 M X 45 CM (Item no. 218)
FRISCHHALTEFOLE 300 M X 30 CM (Item no. 219)

Dear Karin,

Here by we confirm that our products complies with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commodity Ordinance.

We declare that these articles fully complies with the E.U. legislation in force (regulation (EC) N°1935/2004,2023/2006) concerning materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and in particular with the directive 2002/72/EC (and its amendments) relating to plastic and articles.

The following plastic wraps have a temperature resistance of:

| Item no. | Min °C | Max °C | Temp. °C with groceries |
|----------|--------|--------|-------------------------|
| 213 | -30 °C | +40 °C | 40 °C > 24 Std. |
| 218 | -30 °C | +40 °C | 70 °C max. 2 Std. |
| 219 | -30 °C | +40 °C | 100 °C max. 15 min. |

Best regards
LINDNER Haushaltsprodukte GmbH



i. A. Angelina Förster
-Vertriebsinnendienst-

ILN 40 09351 00000 0
Ust-Id-Nr. DE 127489813
Steuer-Nr. 216/5878/0633

Geschäftsführer:
Norbert Esch
HRB Köln 53889

Bankverbindung:
Bankhaus Lampe KG, Konto 15 34890 – BLZ 480 201 51
BIC-Code: LAMPDEDDXXX – IBAN DE 54 48020151 000 1534890